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Odessa-San Angelo Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

91.2%
of PPO Facilities

70.9%
of PPO Facilities

29.7%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

94.1%
of PPO Professionals

65.8%
of PPO Professionals

28.1%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

100.0%

96.0%

0.0%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

89.4%

65.9%

35.8%

Primary Care

100.0%

98.4%

78.4%

19.6%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

92.5%

61.2%

31.2%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 1,696

3,969

5,676

6,034

44

105

135

148

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

1,381

2,706

4,091

4,423

315

1,263

1,585

1,611

44

81

110

123

0

24

25

25

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 768, 769, 797

.


