

Odessa-San Angelo Market*

Network Comparison

	Facility	Network	Professional
100.09 of PPO Facilit		PPO	100.0% of PPO Professionals
	91.2% of PPO Facilities	Essentials	94.1% of PPO Professionals
	70.9% of PPO Facilities	Advantage	65.8% of PPO Professionals
	29.7% of PPO Facilities	Blue Premier	28.1% of PPO Professionals

Hospitals	Network	Ancillaries	Prim	nary Care	Network	Specialists
100.0%	PPO	100.0%		100.0%	PPO	100.0%
100.0%	Essentials	89.4%		98.4%	Essentials	92.5%
96.0%	Advantage	65.9%		78.4%	Advantage	61.2%
0.0%	Blue Premier	35.8%		19.6%	Blue Premier	31.2%

Provider Counts							
	Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists	
PPO	148	6,034	25	123	1,611	4,423	
Essentials	135	5,676	25	110	1,585	4,091	
Advantage	105	3,969	24	81	1,263	2,706	
Blue Premier	44	1,696	0	44	315	1,381	
* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 768, 769, 797							